

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Cultural Affairs

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: February 5, 2018

Re: Annual allocation of funds to the Columbia Arts Fund

Executive Summary

This resolution transfers \$25,000 from the Office of Cultural Affairs (OCA) to the Columbia Arts Fund at the Community Foundation of Central Missouri for the purpose of recognizing and building sustainable art and arts programming within the community of Columbia.

Discussion

The Community Foundation of Central Missouri was originally established as a vision strategy of the City of Columbia in FY 2010-2011 "Imagine Columbia's Future". The Columbia Arts fund was established by the City in 2012 to augment the services and programs of the City's Office of Cultural Affairs.

This resolution transfers \$25,000 from the OCA to the Columbia Arts Fund at the Community Foundation of Central Missouri for the purpose of recognizing and building sustainable art and arts programming within the community of Columbia.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: None. This transfer is included within the FY18 budget and requires no additional funding.

Long-Term Impact: None.

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impacts

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Legislative History	
Date	Action
N/A	N/A

Suggested Council Action

Adopt the resolution.